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Number of chicks delivered:
Numero de pollitos entregados:

- as hatched / mixtos:
- females / hembras:
- males / machos:

Farm:
Granja:

House:
Gallinero:
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Bodyweight Gain Feed consumption . Water
. " Feed conversion
Peso neto Ganancia Consumo de alimento indice de consumo Agua
(Ib) (Ib) ({19)] (gal/1000)
Females Males | As hatched ETINY Cumulative DETY Cumulative Males | As hatched Feed x 1.70
Hembras | Machos Mixtos Diario Acumulado Diario Acumulado | Hembras | Machos Mixtos Alimento x 1.70

0 0.096

1 0.138 0.042 0.042 0.028 0.028 13
2 0.181 0.040 0.041 0.038 0.066 17
3 0.228 0.045 0.043 0.046 0.112 21
4 0.279 0.052 0.045 0.055 0.167 25
5 0.338 0.058 0.048 0.063 0.230 28
6 0.406 0.064 0.050 0.070 0.300 32
7 0.476 0.070 0.053 0.078 0.378 35
8 0.555 0.075 0.056 0.087 0.465 39
9 0.640 0.083 0.059 0.096 0.561 43
10 0.735 0.092 0.062 0.107 0.668 48
11 0.837 0.100 0.066 0.118 0.786 53
12 0.947 0.108 0.069 0.130 0.916 58
13 1.066 0.116 0.073 0.142 1.058 64
14 1.194 0.124 0.076 0.154 1.212 69
15 1.292 1.366 1.329 0.131 0.080 0.166 1.378 1.01 1.01 1.01 75
16 1.429 1.514 1.471 0.138 0.084 0.179 1.557 1.03 1.03 1.03 80
17 1.569 1.667 1.618 0.145 0.087 0.191 1.749 1.05 1.06 1.05 86
18 1.718 1.831 1.775 0.152 0.091 0.206 1.955 1.07 1.08 1.07 93
19 1.873 2.003 1.938 0.159 0.094 0.220 2.175 1.09 1.10 1.09 99
20 2.032 2.182 2.107 0.164 0.098 0.233 2.407 1.11 1.12 1.11 104
21 2.195 2.367 2.281 0.170 0.101 0.246 2.653 1.13 1.14 1.13 110
22 2.364 2.561 2.462 0.175 0.105 0.260 2.913 1.15 1.16 1.15 117
23 2.535 2.758 2.646 0.179 0.108 0.272 3.185 1.17 1.18 1.17 122
24 2.707 2.958 2.833 0.184 0.111 0.285 3.469 1.19 1.20 1.19 128
25 2.887 3.169 3.028 0.189 0.114 0.297 3.767 1.21 1.21 1.21 134
26 3.068 3.385 3.227 0.192 0.117 0.310 4.077 1.24 1.23 1.23 139
27 3.251 3.603 3.427 0.196 0.120 0.324 4.401 1.26 1.25 1.25 145
28 3.436 3.825 3.631 0.199 0.123 0.336 4.736 1.28 1.27 1.27 151
29 3.626 4.052 3.839 0.202 0.126 0.347 5.083 1.30 1.28 1.29 156
30 3.814 4.283 4.049 0.205 0.128 0.359 5.442 1.32 1.30 1.31 161
31 4.005 4.517 4.261 0.208 0.131 0.371 5.813 1.35 1.32 1.33 166
32 4.198 4.757 4.478 0.210 0.133 0.384 6.196 1.37 1.33 1.35 172
33 4.393 5.000 4.697 0.212 0.136 0.393 6.589 1.39 1.35 1.37 176
34 4.586 5.243 4.914 0.214 0.138 0.403 6.992 1.41 1.37 1.39 181
35 4,782 5.490 5.136 0.215 0.140 0.414 7.406 1.43 1.38 141 186
36 4.977 5.737 5.357 0.214 0.142 0.422 7.828 1.46 1.40 1.43 190
37 5.168 5.983 5.576 0.214 0.144 0.433 8.261 1.48 1.41 1.45 195
38 5.365 6.234 5.800 0.215 0.146 0.441 8.702 1.50 1.43 1.46 198
39 5.559 6.478 6.019 0.215 0.148 0.449 9.151 1.52 1.45 1.48 202
40 5.753 6.725 6.239 0.213 0.150 0.456 9.607 1.55 1.46 1.50 205
41 5.944 6.968 6.456 0.213 0.151 0.465 10.072 1.57 1.48 1.52 209
42 6.138 7.215 6.676 0.214 0.153 0.472 10.544 1.59 1.50 1.54 212
43 6.328 8.370 6.892 0.211 0.154 0.477 11.021 1.61 1.51 1.56 214
44 6.519 8.571 7.110 0.211 0.155 0.485 11.506 1.63 1.53 1.58 218
45 6.708 8.768 7.325 0.209 0.156 0.489 11.995 1.66 1.54 1.60 219
46 6.894 8.965 7.537 0.207 0.158 0.494 12.489 1.68 1.56 1.62 222
47 7.081 9.157 7.749 0.206 0.159 0.499 12.988 1.70 1.58 1.63 224
48 7.266 9.345 7.957 0.204 0.159 0.504 13.492 1.72 1.59 1.65 226
49 7.449 9.532 8.166 0.202 0.160 0.508 14.000 1.74 1.61 1.67 228
50 7.630 9.110 8.370 0.198 0.161 0.510 14.509 1.76 1.62 1.69 229
51 7.808 9.334 8.571 0.196 0.162 0.514 15.024 1.79 1.64 1.71 231
52 7.983 9.553 8.768 0.193 0.162 0.516 15.539 1.81 1.66 1.73 232
53 8.158 9.772 8.965 0.190 0.163 0.519 16.058 1.83 1.67 1.75 233
54 8.328 9.986 9.157 0.187 0.163 0.520 16.578 1.85 1.69 1.77 234
55 8.494 10.196 9.345 0.184 0.164 0.521 17.099 1.87 1.70 1.78 234
56 8.659 10.405 9.532 0.180 0.164 0.521 17.620 1.89 1.72 1.80 234
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OTHER HUBBARD TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE ONLINE
OTROS DOCUMENTOS TECNICOS HUBBARD DISPONIBLES EN LINEA

VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR MORE DOCUMENTS / VISITE NUESTRA PAGINA WEB PARA MAS DOCUMENTOS
www.hubbardbreeders.com
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BROILER GUIDE AND NUTRIENT SPECIFICATIONS
GUIA Y ESPECIFICACIONES NUTRICIONALES - POLLO

INCUBATION GUIDE
GUIA INCUBACION

The performance data contained in this
document was obtained from results and
experience from our own research flocks and
flocks of our customers. In no way does the
data contained in this document constitute a
warranty or guarantee of the same performance
under different conditions of nutrition, density or
physical or biological environment. In particular
(but without limitation of the foregoing) we do
not grant any warranties regarding the fitness
for purpose, performance, use, nature or quality
of the flocks. Hubbard makes no representation
as to the accuracy or completeness of the
information contained in this document.

AMERICAS

HUBBARD LLC

1070 MAIN STREET

PIKEVILLE, TN 37367 — U.S.A.

TEL. +1 (423) 447-6224
contact.americas@hubbardbreedersusa.com

Les données de performances fournies dans
ce document ont été établies a partir de
notre expérience et des résultats obtenus de
nos propres animaux d’expérimentation et
des animaux de notre clientele. Les données
de ce document ne sauraient en aucun cas
garantir I'obtention des mémes performances
dans des conditions de nutrition, de densité
ou d’environnement physique ou biologique
différentes. En particulier (mais sans limitation
de ce qui précéde), nous ne donnons aucune
garantie d’adéquation au but, a la performance,
a l'usage, a la nature ou la qualité des animaux,
ni aucune garantie de conformité avec les
réglementations locales relatives a la santé, au
bien-étre, ou autres aspects des productions
animales. Hubbard ne fait aucune déclaration
quant au caractere précis ou complet des
informations contenues dans ce document.

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA
HUBBARD S.A.S.

MAUGUERAND

22800 LE FOEIL — FRANCE

TEL. +33 (0)2.96.79.63.70
contact.emea@hubbardbreeders.com

All subjects o Search Q

TECHNICAL POSTERS
POSTERES TECNICOS

TECHNICAL BULLETINS
BOLETINES TECNICOS

Las cifras de rendimiento suministradas en este
documento han sido establecidas a partir de
resultados y experiencias obtenidos de nuestras
crianzas o de crianzas de nuestra clientela.
En ningun caso estas cifras podran constituir
une garantia para la obtencion de los mismos
rendimientos bajo condiciones de nutricidn,
de densidad o de medio ambiente fisico o
biolégico distintas. En particular (y sin limitacion
de lo anterior), no otorgamos ninguna garantia
con respecto a la aptitud para el propésito,
rendimiento, uso, naturaleza o calidad de los
lotes. Hubbard no se hace responsable ni de
la exactitud y lo completo de la informacion
contenida en este documento.

ASIA

HUBBARD S.A.S.

MAUGUERAND

22800 LE FOEIL — FRANCE

TEL. +33 (0)2.96.79.63.70
contact.asia@hubbardbreeders.com

Hubbard is a registered trademark of Hubbard in the US and other countries.
All other brands and trademarks are the trademarks of their respective owners.
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